

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 17330/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 24/06/2009 in FA No. 339/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHAKUNTALABAI DERKAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAROTI DEAJI WADASKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Mr. Deven Lambat, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Indu Satija)
Court Master