

b

ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31353/2009

SHAKUNTALABAI DERKAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MAROTI DEAJI WADASKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kishor Lambat, Adv.  
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

After passing such order, the ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 appears and seeks time to file counter affidavit. He may do so before 2.11.2012.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj