

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.31353/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 24/06/2009 in FA No.339/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHAKUNTALABAI DERKAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAJI DEWAJI WADASKAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing appln. for restoration
of SLP qua respondent Nos. 1 & 3 and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Ram Lambat, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 22nd February, 2013, circulated by
learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by
four weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER