

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.31353/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 24/06/2009 in FA No.339/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHAKUNTALABAI DERKAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAJI DEWAJI WADASKAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for
restoration and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the defects be cured within two weeks.
List thereafter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER